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GP-led transactions are a growing source of supply 
Secondary bespoke liquidity solutions are now part of the GP toolkit 

GP-led transactions now represent 20-25% of the secondary market 

GPs seeking 
Brand-name liquidity for worse 
managers performing funds or 

fund term extension 
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(I; Glendower Capital analysis based on Gueenhil Secondary Marker!' ends 3 Outlook. January 2013. and Dow Jones Private Equity Anislyst Guide to the Secondary Market, June 2917 

 Glendower 
 Capital 

STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL 

25% 

20% 

15% 

10% 

5% 

0% 

CONFIDENTIAL - PURSUANT TO FED. R. CRIM. P. 6(e) 
CONFIDENTIAL 

DB-SDNY-0096501 
SDNY_GM_00242685 

EFTA01391546


